XBLW 74HC/HCT192
Synchronous BCD Up/Down Counter
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 22页
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT192 is a synchronous BCD up/down counter. Separate up/down clocks, CPU and CPD
respectively, simplify operation. The outputs change state synchronously with the LOW-to-HIGH transition of either
clock input. If the CPU clock is pulsed while CPD is held HIGH, the device will count up. If the CPD clock is pulsed
while CPU is held HIGH, the device will count down. Only one clock input can be held HIGH at any time to

Synchronous BCD Up/Down Counter
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 2页 共 22页
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing QTY
SN74HC192N DIP-16 74HC192N Tube 1000/Box
SN74HC192DTR SOP-16 74HC192 Tape 2500/Reel
SN74HCT192DTR SOP-16 74HCT192 Tape 2500/Reel
SN74HCT192TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT192 Tape 3000/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Logic symbol Figure 2. IEC Logic symbol Figure 3. Functional diagram
Figure 4. Logic diagram